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ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

EXTRA SESSION OF THE THIRTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE, 1853,

AND THE

THIRTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

0¥ THE

STATE OF MAINE,

185H4.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820,
Feb, 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.
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Quguatn:
WILLIAM T, JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE.

1854,



RESOLVES

STATE OF MAINE.

18564.

14



104

Cuap. 9%.

Richard Ciiff,
land agont
authorized to
convey titlo of
certain lands to.

Proviso.

Commissionety
of Maine and
Massachusetts,
resolve for the
payment of

"HEIRS OF DANIEL I, SMITH.=<PAY OF COMMISSIONERS.

quoddy Indians, the sum of sixty dollars, to defray his expenses
incurred in travel and attendance at the seat of government
on the business of said Indians.

[Approved March 8, 1854.3

Chapter 97,

Resolve in favor of the heirs of Danicl D, Smith.

Resolved, That the land agent be authorized to. convey by
deed to Richard ClLff all the title of the state to lot numbex
twelve, township eight, range five, in the county of Aroostook,
inserting in the deed a condition that the said CLff shall hold
the same, subject to his mortgage deed given to the said Daniel
D. Smith in his lifetime, and that the title shall not vest in
said CLff until the said mortgage is fully paid and satisfied:
provided, however, that before such deed shall be made and de-
livered, the consent, in writing, of the guardian of the minor
children of the said Daniel D. Smith, to have such conveyance
made, shall be produced and filed in the land office.

[Approved March 8, 1864.}

Chapter 98,

Resolve providing for the pay of commissioners of Maire and Massachusetts,
appointed in eighteen hundred and fifty-two and eighteen hundred and fifty-three,
under the act of separation. :

Resolved, That the governor and council be authorized to
audit the account of the commissioners of Maine and Massa-
chusetts, appointed by the executive authority of said states,
and by said commission, in eighteen hundred and fifty-two and
eighteen hundred and fifty-thiree, according to the provisions of
the act of Massachusetts, passed January twenty-nine, eighteen
hundred and twenty-two, entitled « An act to provide for carry-
ing into effect certain stipulations in an act for erecting the

District of Maine into a separate state,’ and pay one-half

of said account out of any money in the treasury not otherwise

appropriated,
(Approved Match 14, 1854.7



